26
Watlow® is a world class supplier of temperature
measurement products, with more than 90 years of
manufacturing, research and design expertise.
Companies engaged in critical process control of food and
metals rely on Watlow thermocouples. Watlow designs
and manufactures sensors to meet customers’ industrial
and commercial equipment needs.

0.25 in.
(6.4 mm)
Ordering Information
Part Number
Calibration
④
Lead
Length
⑧ ⑨ ⑩
Term./
Options
⑪
Calibration
J	 = Type J
K	 = Type K
④
Termination/Options
A	 = Standard, 21/2 in. split leads
B	 = 21/2 in. split leads with #6 spade lugs
C	 = 21/2 in. split leads with #6 spade lugs and BX connector
D	 = Standard male plug, quick disconnect
E	 = Standard female jack, quick disconnect
F	 = Miniature male plug, quick disconnect
G	 = Miniature female jack, quick disconnect
H	 = 1/4 in. push-on connector
⑪
Diameter
X = Not applicable
③
Construction Style
75 = Stainless steel shim stock thermocouple
②①
Const.
Style
②①
75
Diameter
③
X
Shim Size (in.)
A	 = 3/4 x 3/4 x 0.010 in., 430 SS
⑦
Junction
⑥
G
Shim
Size
⑦
A
The shim stock thermocouple has a
low profile and can be placed between
components for surface temperature
measurement.
Lead Protection
F	 = Fiberglass (24 gauge stranded)
S	 = Fiberglass with stainless steel overbraid (24 gauge stranded)
T	 = PFA (24 gauge stranded)
U	 = PFA with stainless steel overbraid (24 gauge stranded)
⑤
Lead Length (in.)